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USBC Certification:

President: Troy Kirkwood is on Lane 17 (___)___-____
Vice President: Demetrius Jackson is on Lane 13 (___)___-____

Secretary: Angela Kirkwood is on Lane 17 (___)___-____    Treasurer: Elaine DeBardelaben is on Lane 9 (205)903-3468
Sergeant at Arms: Radar Harris is on Lane 16 (___)___-____

!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!C O N G R A T U L A T I O N S!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

TO OUR 2nd QUARTER WINNERS FIRST AND SECOND PLACE. BOWLING STONES N
SUPER SONICS, BROTHERHOOD AND BOUT IT. LETS GET THOSE BOWLING BALL
READY FOR THE THIRD QUARTER.  WILL IT BE YOUR TEAM, YOUR TEAM OR YOUR
TEAM WINNING THE THIRD QUARTER. WHO WILL REGIN AS CHAMPIONS FOR THE

YEAR 25-26,YOUR TEAM OR YOUR TEAM.!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!

Lane Assignments
7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22

Wk21  01/06  10-  1   5- 16   9-  6   8- 12   4-  7   2- 15  13-  3  11- 14
Wk22  01/13  12-  2   3-  6   7- 10  11-  9   5-  8  16- 14   4- 15   1- 13

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30
1-8

1 15 4 Bowling Stones 2-1 14 0 694 165 52548 42153 885 2304 1066 2777
2 9 5 Super Sonic's 1-1, 2-2 12 2 831 42 52625 49940 939 2659 981 2812
3 13 8 No Excuse 12 2 792 78 52046 47345 891 2568 987 2856
4 8 1 MSFITS 10 4 651 204 51847 39841 832 2141 1047 2837
5 16 7 Four Aces 1-2 7 7 763 103 51803 45026 963 2531 1067 2894
6 17 2 Let's Get It" 5 9 687 171 51132 42723 837 2294 966 2668
7 12 6 Bad Newz 4 10 695 165 51317 42221 818 2332 981 2740
8 20 3 FOCUS 0 14 598 252 48365 34886 736 2014 986 2679

9-16

1 11 9 Brotherhood 1-1, 2-1 9 5 731 132 53195 44821 856 2360 992 2778
2 21 11 Ham Bones 9 5 620 232 51169 38266 713 2032 935 2749
3 18 15 Unstoppable 8 6 672 186 50739 40214 811 2243 979 2747
4 19 13 Bout It 2-2 7 7 704 157 51860 42401 854 2285 1011 2777
5 14 12 Alley Katz 5 9 633 220 51095 38473 776 2131 984 2756
6 7 10 Spare Us 4 10 566 281 50588 33926 673 1836 957 2688
7 22 14 Rolling Thunder 1-2 2 12 708 153 52692 43716 858 2426 1008 2807
8 10 16 Vacant 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
7-8 Rolling Thunder 1-2 824 833 837 2494 2 <---> No Excuse 758 890 933 2581 5

9-10 Bout It 2-2 870 946 909 2725 5 <---> Four Aces 1-2 904 942 868 2714 2
11-12 Alley Katz 845 838 874 2557 0 <---> Bowling Stones 2-1 914 859 911 2684 7
13-14 Bad Newz 864 855 879 2598 2 <---> MSFITS 951 783 906 2640 5
15-16 Vacant 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Brotherhood 1-1, 2-1 806 839 886 2531 5
17-18 FOCUS 817 821 823 2461 0 <---> Ham Bones 893 866 860 2619 7
19-20 Let's Get It" 759 791 773 2323 2 <---> Super Sonic's 1-1, 2-2 719 966 824 2509 5
21-22 Spare Us 957 900 831 2688 4 <---> Unstoppable 915 871 918 2704 3

Individual High Averages
Men 219.52 Kyle Wright 218.39 Charles Perry 214.33 Ray Reese
Women 181.89 Tiffany Thompson 171.29 Trina Robinson 167.84 Jueletha Muata

Most Improved Average
The bowler with the high average is not eligible for the most improved average award.
The bowler with the most improved average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men 170 to 182.92 =+12.92David Horsley 172 to 184.02 =+12.02 Whayman Fairba 183 to 191.53 = +8.53 Wayne Riley
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Most Improved average Most Improved average Most Improved average

Women 92 to 101.31 = +9.31 Arrianna Lauzon 112 to 121.30 = +9.30 Rebecca Brown 154 to 162.25 = +8.25 Kewonee Carpent
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Season High Scores

Scratch Series 2659 Super Sonic's 1-1, 2-2 2426 Rolling Thunder 1-2 2332 Bad Newz
Scratch Game 963 Four Aces 1-2 856 Brotherhood 1-1, 2-1 837 Let's Get It"

Handicap Series 2856 No Excuse 2837 MSFITS 2756 Alley Katz
Handicap Game 1066 Bowling Stones 2-1 1011 Bout It 2-2 986 FOCUS

The bowler with the most improved average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men Handicap Game 316 Derrick McKenzie 316 Jimmy Walker Jr 310 Thomas Mitchell
304 Troy Kirkwood

Handicap Series 794 Michael Nation 783 Chris Teal 770 Wayne Riley
Scratch Game 300 Kelvin Douthard 278 Eddie Jones 278 Andrew Lauzon

268 Ray Reese
Scratch Series 814 Charles Perry 740 Kyle Wright 703 Sean Depew

703 Austin Stockton

Women Handicap Game 300 Kewonee Carpenter 278 Ervina Lawrence 264 Bayon McKenzie
Handicap Series 751 Trina Robinson 738 Patricia Mitchell 716 Jessica DePew

Scratch Game 226 Tiffany Thompson 223 Felecia Orange 188 Julie Burpo
Scratch Series 584 Jueletha Muata 540 Dorothy Dunlap 427 Rebecca Brown

Split 1 High Scores
Scratch Series 2659 Super Sonic's 1-1, 2-2 2426 Rolling Thunder 1-2 2294 Let's Get It"
Scratch Game 896 Four Aces 1-2 856 Brotherhood 1-1, 2-1 818 Bad Newz

Handicap Series 2856 No Excuse 2837 MSFITS 2734 Alley Katz
Handicap Game 1066 Bowling Stones 2-1 1011 Bout It 2-2 986 FOCUS

The bowler with the most improved average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men Handicap Game 316 Derrick McKenzie 304 Troy Kirkwood 292 Patrick Caddell
Handicap Series 788 Thomas Mitchell 779 Jimmy Walker Jr 754 Steven Allen

Scratch Game 278 Eddie Jones 278 Andrew Lauzon 259 Sean Depew
256 Austin Stockton

Scratch Series 740 Kyle Wright 694 Kelvin Douthard 694 Chris Gadson
669 Ray Reese

Women Handicap Game 282 Trina Robinson 269 Dorothy Dunlap 253 Rebecca Brown
Handicap Series 722 Patricia Mitchell 703 Bayon McKenzie 689 Jessica DePew

Scratch Game 226 Tiffany Thompson 221 Jueletha Muata 217 ALICIA WILLIAMS
Scratch Series 575 Felecia Orange 525 Angela Kirkwood 509 Julie Burpo

Split 2 High Scores
Scratch Series 2659 Super Sonic's 1-1, 2-2 2426 Rolling Thunder 1-2 2332 Bad Newz
Scratch Game 963 Four Aces 1-2 856 Brotherhood 1-1, 2-1 837 Let's Get It"

Handicap Series 2856 No Excuse 2837 MSFITS 2756 Alley Katz
Handicap Game 1066 Bowling Stones 2-1 1011 Bout It 2-2 986 FOCUS

The bowler with the most improved average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men Handicap Game 316 Derrick McKenzie 310 Thomas Mitchell 304 Troy Kirkwood
Handicap Series 794 Michael Nation 779 Jimmy Walker Jr 769 Sean Depew

Scratch Game 300 Kelvin Douthard 278 Eddie Jones 278 Andrew Lauzon
268 Ray Reese

Scratch Series 814 Charles Perry 740 Kyle Wright 703 Austin Stockton

Women Handicap Game 300 Kewonee Carpenter 278 Ervina Lawrence 264 Bayon McKenzie
Handicap Series 751 Trina Robinson 738 Patricia Mitchell 716 Jessica DePew

Scratch Game 226 Tiffany Thompson 223 Felecia Orange 188 Julie Burpo
Scratch Series 584 Jueletha Muata 540 Dorothy Dunlap 405 Rebecca Brown

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Series 2402 Four Aces 1-2 2350 No Excuse 2199 Bad Newz
Scratch Game 926 Super Sonic's 1-1, 2-2 766 MSFITS 756 Brotherhood 1-1, 2-1

Handicap Series 2725 Bout It 2-2 2704 Unstoppable 2619 Ham Bones
Handicap Game 957 Spare Us 914 Bowling Stones 2-1 874 Alley Katz
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Men Scratch Series 689 Wayne Riley 660 Ray Reese 642 Charles Perry
Scratch Game 299 Jimmy Walker Jr 247 Kelvin Douthard 243 Sean Depew

Handicap Series 746 Andrew Lauzon 721 Sidney Curtis 712 Stanley Jones
Handicap Game 272 Theo Black Jr 266 Whayman Fairbanks-Sr 262 Steven Allen

Women Scratch Series 445 Felecia Orange
Scratch Game 203 Tiffany Thompson 183 Kewonee Carpenter 183 Julie Burpo

165 Jueletha Muata
Handicap Series 704 Jessica DePew 651 Ervina Lawrence 586 Dorothy Dunlap
Handicap Game 259 Rebecca Brown 221 Trina Robinson 204 Bayon McKenzie

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - MSFITS  Lane 8  HDCP=204

177 James Fields Sr 147 65 8390 57 490 429 176 136 168 480 678
148 Antonio Leonard 164 50 9378 57 522 461 184 130 179 493 643

74 Kewonee Carpenter 162 52 8599 53 529 472 183 139 170 492 648
100 Earl Richardson 178 37 7501 42 554 508 0 0
179 Dan Burge 202 16 4858 24 623 595 223 193 204 620 671
207 Xavier Bellamy 150 63 0 0 0 0

2 - Let's Get It"  Lane 17  HDCP=171

103 Angela Kirkwood 166 48 2498 15 508 489 0 0
7 Felecia Orange 165 49 8956 54 506 448 167 151 127 445 589

34 Jueletha Muata 167 47 8560 51 512 457 145 115 165 425 560
104 Troy Kirkwood 189 27 10816 57 584 523 157 205 177 539 620

44 R ROOSEVELT TAYLOR 196 21 9450 48 597 545 151 181 165 497 554
76 Kelecia Orange 156 57 469 3 473 466 0 0

3 - FOCUS  Lane 20  HDCP=252

69 Joenell Teague 109 99 4929 45 351 302 106 106 141 353 653
93 Bayon McKenzie 118 91 4271 36 370 330 110 114 83 307 577
42 Trina Robinson 171 44 8222 48 550 498 149 178 147 474 603
33 Derrick McKenzie 200 18 10226 51 628 573 202 173 202 577 628

102 Deborah Rashada 178 37 3752 21 544 519 0 0
209 Jason Harris 150 63 0 0 0 0

4 - Bowling Stones 2-1  Lane 15  HDCP=165

90 Jessica DePew 144 68 8689 60 446 382 182 158 157 497 704
126 David Horsley 182 34 9329 51 553 498 193 205 201 599 704
199 Chris Teal 169 45 9479 56 551 491 203 162 143 508 643

92 Sean Depew 199 18 11965 60 635 571 169 167 243 579 633
130 Bobby Smith bk208 10 1332 6 675 665 0 0
129 Chris Powers bk175 40 1202 6 607 597 0 0

5 - Super Sonic's 1-1, 2-2  Lane 9  HDCP=42

61 Kyle Wright 219 0 13171 60 689 625 218 216 176 610 610
4 Joe Evans 190 27 11422 60 611 547 143 210 162 515 593

164 Chris Gadson 208 10 11890 57 650 589 139 242 223 604 631
37 Ray Reese 214 5 12860 60 685 621 179 258 223 660 675

185 Christian Yager bk248 0 0 0 0 0
11 Elaine DeBardelaben bk161 53 0 0 0 0

BLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Heather Provost - Spare Time TrussvilleBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Heather Provost - Spare Time TrussvilleBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Heather Provost - Spare Time TrussvilleBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Heather Provost - Spare Time TrussvilleBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Heather Provost - Spare Time TrussvilleBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Heather Provost - Spare Time TrussvilleBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Heather Provost - Spare Time TrussvilleBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Heather Provost - Spare Time TrussvilleBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Heather Provost - Spare Time Trussville1/6/2026  11:27 am  Page 4 of 6



TUES NITE LEAGUE 25-2612/30/2025    Week 20 of 38 Page 5

Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 7 - 22Spare Time Trussville
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
6 - Bad Newz  Lane 12  HDCP=165

169 Patricia Mitchell 163 51 7370 45 502 453 0 0
122 Julie Burpo 152 61 9156 60 483 419 123 124 183 430 610

57 Larry Burpo 177 38 10677 60 537 473 194 190 165 549 663
170 Thomas Mitchell 203 15 12202 60 650 586 213 197 225 635 683

21 Staci Brown 197 20 2369 12 601 585 201 211 173 585 642
7 - Four Aces 1-2  Lane 16  HDCP=103

173 Issac Smith 149 63 8541 57 459 398 165 147 124 436 625
156 Kelvin Douthard 205 13 12337 60 641 577 190 247 198 635 674
139 Charles Perry 218 1 7862 36 679 639 188 221 233 642 645
167 Wayne Riley 191 26 9768 51 600 545 257 223 209 689 770
105 Alfrenna Whitter 150 63 0 0 0 0
168 Radar Harris 181 35 5984 33 568 531 0 0

8 - No Excuse  Lane 13  HDCP=78

96 Demetrius Jackson 183 33 10449 57 591 530 191 179 185 555 654
157 Eddie Jones 200 18 8435 42 610 564 146 233 201 580 631
158 Austin Stockton 207 11 11613 56 659 599 166 224 171 561 591
180 Jimmy Walker Jr 202 16 9711 48 642 590 178 177 299 654 705
136 Robert Purifoy 186 30 3360 18 567 545 0 0

13 Demond Zellander bk205 13 714 3 720 713 0 0
9 - Brotherhood 1-1, 2-1  Lane 11  HDCP=132

125 Joe Godbolt 177 38 10857 61 535 470 145 171 193 509 620
165 Whayman Fairbanks-Jr 187 29 10507 56 585 525 191 193 155 539 623
124 Whayman Fairbanks-Sr 184 32 10673 58 612 550 166 206 233 605 704
106 Michael Sewell 183 33 8798 48 586 534 a174 139 175 488 584
149 Jamal Weeks 213 6 1924 9 644 631 0 0
150 Clarence Williams 170 45 1536 9 516 503 0 0

10 - Spare Us  Lane 7  HDCP=281

183 Andrew Lauzon 189 27 11368 60 602 538 277 225 157 659 746
175 Arrianna Lauzon 101 107 5167 51 341 286 a91 a91 a91 273 594
174 Rebecca Brown 121 89 7278 60 408 344 169 116 142 427 697
172 Jacob Wilson 155 58 9191 59 481 418 136 184 157 477 651

11 - Ham Bones  Lane 21  HDCP=232

19 Mansseh Hawkins 170 45 9715 57 545 484 a160 a160 a160 480 615
18 Ervina Lawrence 147 65 6654 45 450 401 151 136 169 456 651

147 David Davis Sr 144 68 8262 57 438 377 168 189 121 478 682
63 Tina Scott 159 54 4783 30 497 463 181 148 177 506 671
70 Ronald Wilson 183 33 6623 36 553 513 0 0

210 D'Erick Owens 150 63 0 0 0 0
12 - Alley Katz  Lane 14  HDCP=220

133 Jarvis Miles 156 57 8945 57 475 414 143 141 122 406 571
201 Michael Nation 157 56 8992 57 488 427 196 172 172 540 711
116 Charles Breeding 151 62 8190 54 474 416 0 0
191 Steven Allen 169 45 8300 49 540 487 171 167 216 554 692

56 Yolanda Callens 183 33 3311 18 553 531 148 171 177 496 583
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
13 - Bout It 2-2  Lane 19  HDCP=157

187 Terry Taylor 182 34 10609 58 554 492 a172 191 209 572 674
192 Sidney Curtis 165 49 8761 53 535 478 185 177 206 568 721

72 Theo Black Jr 167 47 9575 57 505 444 175 225 150 550 691
189 Rosevelt Dussett 190 27 10881 57 579 518 0 0
208 Roderick Davis 180 36 1628 9 544 531 178 193 184 555 639

87 Marcel Tatum bk212 7 0 0 0 0
14 - Rolling Thunder 1-2  Lane 22  HDCP=153

6 Dorothy Dunlap 153 60 9374 61 482 417 138 147 124 409 586
47 David McClure 192 25 11761 61 591 526 191 184 177 552 624
29 Patrick Caddell 174 41 8546 49 554 501 0 0
36 Christian Dukes 189 27 11589 61 571 506 197 168 207 572 653

176 Jimmy Cummings Sr bk201 17 1262 6 637 627 0 0
171 Andrew Leonard bk187 29 1184 6 598 588 159 195 190 544 631

15 - Unstoppable  Lane 18  HDCP=186

101 Michael Morrison 158 55 8885 56 496 436 169 170 170 509 674
196 Jackie Haley 151 62 2577 17 463 442 0 0
197 Tiffany Thompson 181 35 8185 45 551 502 191 190 203 584 692
161 Stanley Jones 182 34 10946 60 583 519 201 182 224 607 712

67 ALICIA WILLIAMS 178 37 5001 28 548 516 192 167 159 518 626
16 - Vacant  Lane 10  HDCP=0

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
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